12-22-2000



.ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademans

		01558385 — Attorney Docket No.:		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	999	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): KAZUO ITO, TOSHIYUKI TACHIBANA and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ITOH ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 223, Kurida, Hojo-cho, Kasai-shi,	Ţ	
	SHIGEKI FUKATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Hyogo, Japan		
	Yes No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
	Execution Date: November 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: November 16, 2000		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	1	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Deposit account number:		
		11-1445		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	ecount)	
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true H. Henry Koba, Reg. No. 27,729	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: November 29, 2000	t.	
	AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ail documents to be recorded with required cover s			
/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000330 09725670 Assistant Commissioner for Patents				
	40.00 NP \	Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011349 FRAME: 0332

KODA & ANDROLIA
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

Assignment

	WARIO TOOL
	(1) KAZUO ITOH
	(2) TOSHIYUKI TACHIBANA
	(3) SHIGEKI FUKATA and
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)
,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5)ITOH ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) of223, KURIDA, HOJO-CHO, KASAI-SHI,
	HYOGO-KEN, JAPAN
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(7) A METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MOTOR ROLLER
.,	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on
Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application in obtaining evidence and green and gr	re(s) to execute all papers necessary in content with the Assignee in every way possible or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible going forward with such interference. re(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in consistency of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The property of a valid United sets of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The property of a valid United sets of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The property of a valid United sets of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The property of a valid United Sets of the International Convention of Inventor International Convention of Inventor International Conventor I
	Signature of Inventor
Consul if outside the U.	J.A. II lie
Date	Witness Witness
Date	Witness

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011349 FRAME: 0333